
No.D-31011/5/2017/CT/Gen.1 

Government of India 

(NITI Aayog) 

NITI Aayog, Sansad Marg,  

New Delhi-110001 

Dated the 21
st
 September, 2017 

CORRIGENDUM 

 

Subject:  Publishing of online e-tender for Comprehensive Annual Maintenance Contract (CAMC) for 

maintenance of Water Cooler100 LPH with inbuilt RO Water Purifier 50 LPH with cooling 

facility installed in ITI Aayog-Regarding 

 

The following amendments are made in the NITI Aayog’s  e-tender notice No.D-

31011/5/2017/CT/Gen.1 dated 15th September, regarding inviting of on line bids for providing Annual 

Maintenance Contract (CAMC) for maintenance of Water Cooler100 LPH with inbuilt RO Water Purifier 50 LPH 

with cooling facility installed in NITI Aayog.  
 

Para no. 3  of the e-tender notice dated 15.9.2017 may be read as under: 
 

The bidders have to submit bids as per the proforma given along with the tender document in Annexure-II. The rates 

are to be quoted in Indian Rupees, excluding GST.  The scanned copy of Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs. 

15,000/- (Rupees fifteen thousand only) must be uploaded with the tender document and the EMD in original (in 

sealed cover superscribed with the words: “EMD – for CAMC for maintenance of 18 Nos. of Water Cooler100 LPH 

with inbuilt RO Water Purifier 50 LPH with cooling facility”) is to be dropped in the “EMD Box” kept at Reception 

Area of NITI Aayog within the office hours w.e.f.   19.09.2017 (1712 hrs.) to 09.10.2017 (upto 2:00 p.m.). 

 

Para no. 12 of the e-tender Terms & Conditions Annexure-II  dated 15.9.2017 may be read as 

under: 
 

III Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)- 

The tender must be submitted online within the scheduled time period i.e. by 09.10.2017 (2.00 PM) which 

should be accompanied by scanned copy of Account Payee Demand Draft/ Pay Order of  Rs. 15.000/-(Rupees 

fifteen thousand only) as Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) drawn in favour of Pay and Accounts Office, NITI 

Aayog and payable at New Delhi.   The EMD in original is required to be dropped in EMD Box kept at Reception 

area of NITI Aayog within the office hours w.e.f 19.09.2017(1712 hrs.) to 09.10.2017(2.00 PM). 

 
2. Apart from the above, all the terms and conditions in the aforesaid e-tender notice of even number dated 

15.9.2017 issued by this Department remain unchanged. 
 

 
(Ajay Joshi) 

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India 

01123042532 
Copy to: 

 

1. Technical Director, NIC with the request to up load the corrigendum on CPPP 

2. Shri U. K. Sharma, Adviser (S&T) with the request to up load the corrigendum on the 

NITI website for the publicity. 

 


